FINANCE NOTICE

The City of Stoughton will hold a Meeting of the Finance Committee Tuesday, April
27, 2010 at 5:00 p.m., in the in the Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381 East Main
Street, Stoughton, WI.

AGENDA:

1. Call to Order.

2. Elect Committee Chair.

3. Elect Committee Vice Chair.

4. Approval of Finance Committee Minutes of March 23" 2010.

5. Communications.

6. Approval of March Claims.

7. Approval of March Treasurer's Report.

8. Approve use of Park Development Funds for Mandt Pool Shelter Remodel.

9. Approval of 2009 Audit Report.

10.The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(e), and 19.85(1)(g) to confer with
legal council regarding resolution of storm water and sidewalk related issues re:
property located at 600 Sixth street, Stoughton, Wl 53589.

11.Future Agenda Items.

12. Adjournment.

04/21/2010

LIS:jr

SENT TO:

Paul Lawrence

Steve Tone

Ross Scovotti

Eric Olstad
Mayor Donna Olson Receptionist Tamara Bader-Fleres
Department Heads Receptionist Debbie Blaney
Council Members Dep. Clerk Pili Hougan
Dep. Treasurer Julie Roberts Debbie Myren
City Attorney Matthew Dregne Stoughton News/Wisc. State Journal

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City
Hall after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.




FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Tuesday, March 23, 2010 — 5:00 p.m.
Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone and Greg Jenson.

Others Present:

Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Jim Griffin, Deputy Treasurer Julie
Roberts, Donna Olson, Todd Taves, City Clerk Luann Alme and Planning Director Rodney
Scheel.

Absent and Excused: Tim Carter and Ron Christianson.

Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Meeting was held without a quorum.

Minutes of the Finance Committee Meeting of March 9, 2010:
Moved by Jensen, seconded by Tone to approve the March 9™, 2010 minutes as presented.
Motion carried 3 - 0 with Mayor Griffin voting.

Communications:

Sullivan stated that the City will be switching to US Bank in May. We are piggy backing on
the State contract and should see significant savings. There is a rebate with purchasing
cards and gas cards have an automatic savings of federal tax (18%).

February Claims:
Moved by Jensen, seconded by Tone to recommend Council approve the February Claims
as presented. Motion carried 3 - 0 with Mayor Griffin voting.

February Treasurer’s Report:
Moved by Jensen, seconded by Tone to recommend Council approve the February 2010
Treasurer’'s Report as presented. Motion carried 3 - 0 with Mayor Griffin voting.

Request for Funds — Receptionist Office Remodel:

Alme spoke regarding the Receptionist’s Office and the lack of usable workspace during the
overlap time when both Receptionists are there. There is a higher work load with losing 2
people at the end of 2009. The new configuration would allow for two workstations and a
better use of available staff time. The additional work station could also be utilized by a
volunteer or intern. Moved by Jensen, seconded by Tone to recommend Council approve the
request for funds for a Receptionist Office remodel in an amount not to exceed $4,000 with
monies to come from the Capital Outlay fund balance. Motion carried 3 - 0 with Mayor Griffin
voting.






Discussion Reqgarding the Appraisal of 314 W. Main Street and Next Steps:

The appraisal came in at $169,000. The City needs to wait 60 days for a response from the
owner after the appraisal is sent out and delivered to them. Sullivan stated that the grant
contract came from the State today. They agree that the City has access rights to the

property.

2008 Personal Property Write-offs:

Some of the monies for the bills that are written off will be able to be charged back to the
other taxing entities. We will be able to recover $684.44 of the $1,123.16 that will be written
off as uncollectable. Moved by Jensen, seconded by Tone to recommend Council approve
the 2008 Personal Property write-offs as presented. Motion carried 3 - 0 with Mayor Griffin
voting.

Approval of Resolution Awarding the Sale of $4,025,000 General Obligation
Promissory Notes, Series 2010A:

Todd Taves pointed out these needed to be approved tonight for the sale to be finalized in
the morning. Moved by Jensen, seconded by Tone to recommend Council approve the
Resolution Awarding the Sale of $4,015,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series
2010A. Motion carried 3 - 0 with Mayor Griffin voting.

Approval of Resolution Awarding the Sale of $3,120,000 General Obligation Refunding
Bonds, Series 2010B:

Moved by Jensen, seconded by Tone to recommend Council approve the Resolution
Awarding the Sale of $3,095,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2010B.
Motion carried 3 - 0 with Mayor Griffin voting.

Future agenda items: Audit report 4/27/10.

Motion by Jensen, seconded by Tone to adjourn at 5:50pm. Motion carried unanimously by
with Mayor Griffin voting.

Respectfully submitted,

Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer






CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Apr 20, 2010 08:49am
Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2010 - 03/31/2010
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

03/10  03/30/2010 31824 293 VOID - DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 08-315252 100-13015 NEB AMBULANCE F 99.26 - M

AMBULANCE BILL

REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 08-338857 100-13015 NEB AMBULANCE F 74.37 - 173.63 -

AMBULANCE BILL
03/10  03/23/2010 33051 1695 VOID - XIONG, NENG FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 102109 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 54.00 - 54.00 -M
03/10  03/03/2010 34202 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC REPAIRS - FIRE 102081-00 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 7.00 7.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34203 108 AETNA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 09-316378 603-13015 NEB AMBULANCE F 357.15 357.15

AMBULANCE BILL
03/10  03/03/2010 34204 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105390968 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 30.18 30.18
03/10  03/03/2010 34205 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 FEB10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 1,525.06

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 FEB10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 117.63 1,642.69
03/10  03/03/2010 34206 645 AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS  BILLING SERVICE - EMS 101389 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 3,687.15 3,687.15
03/10  03/03/2010 34207 2378 ARVOLD, CRAIG SNOW REMOVAL 1001 100-53300-217 CONTRACT RES ShM 370.00

SNOW REMOVAL 1002 100-53300-217 CONTRACT RES ShM 198.75 568.75
03/10  03/03/2010 34208 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 535000629 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
03/10  03/03/2010 34209 1450 ATLAS OUTFITTERS FIRE - SUPPLIES 9797 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 79.50 79.50
03/10  03/03/2010 34210 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 022310 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  11,632.01 11,632.01
03/10  03/03/2010 34211 2405 AZTLAND LLC OPERA HOUSE - JANITORIAL FEB-10 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 594.00 594.00

SERVICES
03/10  03/03/2010 34212 2433 BANK OF DEERFIELD SUBPOENA REQUEST 022210 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 27.75 27.75
03/10  03/03/2010 34213 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 021710 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 17.00

FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 030210 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 630.00 647.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34214 200 BRUE, BILL REIMBURSE - SKI TRIP COSTS - REC 022610 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 489.20 489.20
03/10  03/03/2010 34215 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 021510 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 50.00

CPR COORDINATOR PAY MAR10 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 125.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34216 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 1949 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 51.99 51.99
03/10 03/03/2010 34217 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52083630 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 409.08 409.08
03/10 03/03/2010 34218 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 6488-MAR10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLL! 269.98 269.98
03/10 03/03/2010 34219 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446738307 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 100.74

UNIFORMS - STREET 446740010 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 48.69 149.43
03/10 03/03/2010 34220 2435 CRITTER CONTROL POLICE - SKUNK 11945 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 274.99 274.99
03/10 03/03/2010 34221 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK BALLOTS FOR ELECTION 2010-2 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 44.50 44.50
03/10 03/03/2010 34222 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 09-210633 603-13015 NEB AMBULANCE F 800.00 800.00

AMBULANCE BILL
03/10 03/03/2010 34223 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 34417 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 130.98

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 34463 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 217.67 348.65
03/10 03/03/2010 34224 2436 FITCHBURG FIRE DEPARTMENT USERS TRAINING 030310 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 10.00 10.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34225 2432 GANDER, PETER REIMBURSE - TRAINING EXPENSES 021010 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 100.00 100.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34226 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. EMS - REPAIRS 612575 603-52300-240 MAINTENANCE - ENM 110.00

EMS - REPAIRS 612576 603-52300-240 MAINTENANCE - ENM 110.00 220.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/10 03/03/2010 34227 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE POLICE - STRIPING KIT 68377 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 381.94 381.94
03/10  03/03/2010 34228 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0227100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,800.00 1,800.00
02/27/2010
03/10  03/03/2010 34229 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC ICE MACHINE MAINTENANCE - EMS 3283-104 603-52300-240 MAINTENANCE - EN 226.29 226.29
03/10  03/03/2010 34230 1510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 4/16/10 PERFORMANCE - RICHARD 041610 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,500.00 2,500.00
THOMPSON - OPERA HOUSE
03/10  03/03/2010 34231 486 JANI-KING OF MADISON FIRE - CLEANING MADO03100144 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 350.00 350.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34232 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC COMPUTERS - CITY HALL 37422 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 67.00
CISCO SMARTNET SERVICE 37435 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES -  1,136.00
AGREEMENT
SOFTWARE RENEWALS 37452 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 712.00
COMPUTERS - POLICE 37422 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 52.00
BARRACUDA WEB FILTER 37476 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW(  3,999.00
BARRACUDA WEB FILTER 37504 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW( 255.00
POLICE - SQUAD CARS 37419 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 680.00
BARRACUDA WEB FILTER 37477 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME  1,099.00 8,000.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34233 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 31879 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  53,263.22 53,263.22
03/10  03/03/2010 34234 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE MAR10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34235 2434 KINSMAN, PHILLIP REFUND - SNOW REMOVAL INVOICE 030110 100-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CH 170.00 170.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34236 1281 LAMBERTY, MIKE OR DAWN REIMBURSE - FIRE SUPPLIES 022010 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 31.76 31.76
03/10  03/03/2010 34237 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1785 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 350.00 350.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34238 1461 MARTIN, MARGIE SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE 030210 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 510.00 510.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34239 2367 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC MOE FARM APPRAISAL 2009-137 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,200.00 1,200.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34240 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL PARKS - CHEMICALS 0409657-IN 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 915.00 915.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34241 1465 MTAW DUES - JULIE 10-11 DUES 100-51510-340 OPERATING SUPPL 80.00 80.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34242 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION ZONING CODIFICATION 120631 410-57190-820 TOTAL ADMINISTR/  2,225.00 2,225.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34243 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0227100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 02/27/2010
03/10 03/03/2010 34244 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC TROPHIES - REC 1778 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 239.60 239.60
03/10 03/03/2010 34245 2099 ROSEBUD AGENCY INC 4/16/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041610 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,500.00 2,500.00
HOUSE
03/10 03/03/2010 34246 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 1799 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 639.57 639.57
03/10 03/03/2010 34247 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 021810 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 24.30 24.30
PURCHASED
03/10 03/03/2010 34248 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. MEDICAL DIRECTOR QUARTERLY 1QTR10 603-52300-215 MEDICAL DIRECTOI  2,500.00 2,500.00
PAYMENT
03/10 03/03/2010 34249 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE MAR10 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 17,536.42 17,536.42
03/10 03/03/2010 34250 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTERIN  SQUAD REPAIRS 3916-1 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 108.00 108.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34251 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 012810 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 133.01
EMS - MEDS 022210 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 274.92 407.93

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/10 03/03/2010 34252 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE MAR10 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34253 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC PSB - SALT 430666 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 42.62 42.62
03/10  03/03/2010 34254 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AD 164323-FEB10 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 87.24 87.24
03/10  03/03/2010 34255 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS 3342 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 38.50

CPR CARDS 3366 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 55.50 94.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34256 946 UWEX CENTER FOR LAND USE EDUC BOARD OF APPEALS WORKSHOP 031444 100-56300-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 50.00 50.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34257 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  2/27/10 PEFORMANCE - OPERA 022710 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 195.00 195.00

HOUSE
03/10  03/03/2010 34258 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 022310 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 80.00 80.00
03/10  03/03/2010 34259 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0227100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37

02/27/2010
03/10  03/03/2010 34260 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 72588 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 461.31 461.31
03/10  03/10/2010 34261 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT 030510 100-51530-215 ASSESS PERSONA!  22,800.00 22,800.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34262 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105465040 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 39.90 39.90
03/10  03/10/2010 34263 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7265149 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 75.23 75.23
03/10  03/10/2010 34264 2444 ASLESON, MARK REFUND - SKI TRIP 030510 100-46750 RECREATION 41.00 41.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34265 2452 ATLAS BUS SALES INC. 2010 TAXI VAN 48833 400-57330-830 STREETS EQUIPME  34,644.50 34,644.50
03/10  03/10/2010 34266 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 030210 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  7,241.69 7,241.69
03/10  03/10/2010 34267 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP  AUDIT CHARGES BT437825 100-51510-218 INDEPENDENT AUC  15,598.00 15,598.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34268 2443 BAKER, MELISSA REFUND - SKI TRIP 030510 100-46750 RECREATION 41.00 41.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34269 1380 BENOY, TAMMY COACHING - GIRLS BASKETBALL 030510 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 160.00 160.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34270 2438 BROWN, PIETA 3/13/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 031310 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
03/10  03/10/2010 34271 210 CAPITAL NEWSPAPER POLICE - AD 2534004 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 771.10 771.10
03/10  03/10/2010 34272 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 4447-MAR10 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 136.98

LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-MAR10 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 9475-MAR10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 55.81 272.78
03/10 03/10/2010 34273 225 CHASE, JEFFRY OPERA HOUSE - PIANO TUNE 022510 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 160.00 160.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34274 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446743297 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 48.69 48.69
03/10 03/10/2010 34275 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL FEB10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,249.00 1,249.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34276 2439 CLARK VENTURES INC REIMBURSE - RESTITUTION - THEFT ~ 08-0540 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 173.00 173.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34277 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD MO00606769 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 455.37 455.37

PANTRY
03/10 03/10/2010 34278 1474 D & L DRAIN FIRE - MAINTENANCE 020110 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 70.00 70.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34279 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/10 03/10/2010 34280 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC APR10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,803.70 2,803.70
03/10 03/10/2010 34281 333 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN  MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 733315 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,367.12 1,367.12
03/10 03/10/2010 34282 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 612871 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 576.00

POLICE - SQUADS 613170 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 214.00 790.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34283 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC EMS - COPIER MAINTENANCE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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AGREEMENT OPD383 603-52300-240 MAINTENANCE - EN 114.00 114.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34284 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC OPERA HOUSE - DESIGN & 5567 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 250.00 250.00
PRODUCTION
03/10  03/10/2010 34285 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 030310 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 22.00 22.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34286 472 INKWORKS INC CLERKS - ENVELOPES 19203 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 195.00
FIRE - PRINTING 19222 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 2,267.25 2,462.25
03/10  03/10/2010 34287 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE STREET - REPAIRS 123044 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 363.28 363.28
03/10  03/10/2010 34288 504 KAHL, TERRY PSB - PARTS 10934 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 513.00 513.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34289 2437 KING, JERRY REIMBURSE - TRAINING EXPENSE 030210 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 50.00 50.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34290 2441 L.W.ALLEN INC SR CENTER - REPAIRS 087448 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 410.00
SR CENTER - REPAIRS 087457 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 267.76 677.76
03/10  03/10/2010 34291 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE POLICE - GASOLINE FEB10 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL-PQO  7,556.41 7,556.41
03/10  03/10/2010 34292 2448 LOGAN, LAURA REFUND - SKI TRIP 030510 100-46750 RECREATION 33.00 33.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34293 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/10  03/10/2010 34294 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA DEDUCTIONS APR10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,887.96 1,887.96
03/10  03/10/2010 34295 2445 NELSON, KENDA REFUND - SKI TRIP 030510 100-46750 RECREATION 37.00 37.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34296 663 NORTHEAST WI TECHNICAL COLLEGE O'NEIL - LAW ENFORCEMENT CS15569 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 175.00 175.00
UPDATE CLASS
03/10  03/10/2010 34297 2446 NOWICKI, SHANNON REFUND - SKI TRIP 030510 100-46750 RECREATION 45.00 45.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34298 2440 OLSON, ASHLEY REFUND - DOUBLE COURT PAYMENT  01-1096 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 67.60 67.60
03/10  03/10/2010 34299 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS FEB10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 785.87 785.87
03/10  03/10/2010 34300 2451 ONION, THE AD - OPERA HOUSE 4092128 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 222.00 222.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34301 2447 RIPP, RITA REFUND - SKI TRIP 030510 100-46750 RECREATION 45.00 45.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34302 2449 SILBAUGH, HOLLY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000118.002 100-46752 REC INSTRUCTION 30.00 30.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34303 2033 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 10/08/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 100810 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 3,525.00 3,525.00
HOUSE
03/10 03/10/2010 34304 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS POL FEB10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 501.13
EMS - MEDS 030310 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 331.87 833.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34305 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/10 03/10/2010 34306 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES FEB10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  19,439.43 19,439.43
03/10 03/10/2010 34307 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010084 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 8.64
YOUTH CENTER - GAS USAGE 010087 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 117.77
STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010084 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 8.64
EMS - GAS USAGE 010087 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 198.28 333.33
03/10 03/10/2010 34308 891 SWWBIA MEMBERSHIP - BRADLEY 10DUES 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 35.00 35.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34309 2084 TARPINIAN, DONNA REFUND - REC 030510 100-46750 RECREATION 32.00 32.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34310 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 430668 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 52.90
LIBRARY - SALT 430665 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 11.78 64.68
03/10 03/10/2010 34311 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES FEB10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,156.25 1,156.25
03/10 03/10/2010 34312 2450 ULMA, BARBARA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000128.002 100-46752 REC INSTRUCTION 30.00 30.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/10 03/10/2010 34313 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE SR CENTER FEB10 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C  3,781.90 3,781.90
03/10  03/10/2010 34314 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-FEB10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 645.53 645.53
03/10  03/10/2010 34315 938 UNIVERSITY OF WISC - EXTENSION ADAMS - JUVENILLE LAW 1249465 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 375.00 375.00

CONFERENCE
03/10  03/10/2010 34316 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2366946955 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 8.79 8.79
03/10  03/10/2010 34317 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC FEASIBILITY STUDY 012096990.06 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 5,958.40 5,958.40
03/10  03/10/2010 34318 1446  WAPC MEMBERSHIP - CABLE 10DUES 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 260.00 260.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34319 2442 WEST ALLIS SENIOR CENTER REFUND 4/1/10 PERFORMANCE 030510 245-46742 TICKET SALES 252.00 252.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34320 984 WHEN WE WERE YOUNG PRODUCTIO WIAA SINGLE GAME RIGHTS - 1540 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 250.00 250.00

HOCKEY
03/10  03/10/2010 34321 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-FEB10 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 98.00 98.00
03/10  03/10/2010 34322 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  10/08/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 100810 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 225.00 225.00

HOUSE
03/10  03/10/2010 34323 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM FEBRUARY RETIREMENT FEB10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 39,864.16 39,864.16
03/10  03/10/2010 34324 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 72610 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 590.03 590.03
03/10  03/17/2010 34325 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105444438 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.92 10.92
03/10  03/17/2010 34326 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 MAR10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 1,424.40

STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 MAR10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 523.76

MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 MAR10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 201.71 2,149.87
03/10  03/17/2010 34327 1688 AMAZON SUPPLIES JAN10 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 133.52 133.52
03/10  03/17/2010 34328 1374 AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATON LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 18834221 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 118.00 118.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34329 2453 ANDERSON & KENT S.C. PARADISE POND - STORMWATER 34028 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,057.50 1,057.50
03/10  03/17/2010 34330 143 AT&T POLICE - 608 R71-8798 7987 MAR10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 130.05 130.05
03/10  03/17/2010 34331 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE 031110 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 21,091.36

ADMINISTRATION

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 030910 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  4,164.17 25,255.53
03/10 03/17/2010 34332 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY FEB10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 4,088.64 4,088.64
03/10 03/17/2010 34333 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 031510 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 550.00 550.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34334 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 382784 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 187.88 187.88
03/10 03/17/2010 34335 2067 BELOIT, CITY OF CHIPS - STREET 7343455 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 277.20 277.20
03/10 03/17/2010 34336 2454 BOERIGTER, SARAH REFUND - LINK LOST & PAID - LINK 215-46710 FINES 4.95 4.95

LIBRARY
03/10 03/17/2010 34337 1917 BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL IN0534807 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 97.29

LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL INO537514 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 110.49 207.78
03/10 03/17/2010 34338 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES FEB10 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 196.97 196.97
03/10 03/17/2010 34339 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446746553 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 48.69 48.69
03/10 03/17/2010 34340 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOI SALT - STREET 22089 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 18,226.10 18,226.10
03/10 03/17/2010 34341 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS FEB10 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,585.52 1,585.52
03/10 03/17/2010 34342 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0210 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 77.00 77.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34343 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC HEARING TESTS 543912542 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 306.00 306.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/10 03/17/2010 34344 1932 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 3/20/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 031910 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 8,225.00 8,225.00

HOUSE
03/10  03/17/2010 34345 302 DEMCO INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3803691 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 27.44

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3797125 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 50.42

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3801605 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 91.00

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3803691 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 56.01

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3813333 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 99.29 324.16
03/10  03/17/2010 34346 2458 EWALD CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE DODGE VAN - POLICE DFA447 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 21,391.00 21,391.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34347 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY FEB10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 147.68 147.68
03/10  03/17/2010 34348 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 613165 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME  2,000.00 2,000.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34349 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 0QY291 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 58.19 58.19
03/10  03/17/2010 34350 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0313100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,800.00 1,800.00

03/13/2010
03/10  03/17/2010 34351 2455 GROMACKI, SANDY REFUND - LINK LOST & PAID - LINK 215-46710 FINES 10.84 10.84

LIBRARY
03/10  03/17/2010 34352 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 030310 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00 32.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34353 2456 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY GROUP  MAINTENANCE - LIBRARY A001218-IN 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 1,049.51 1,049.51
03/10  03/17/2010 34354 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC BARRACUDA WEB FILTER 37580 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 85.00 85.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34355 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD REC - SKI TRIPS 141809 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 375.00

REC - SKI TRIPS 141810 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 325.00

REC - SKI TRIPS 141811 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 395.00 1,095.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34356 1172 LA FORCE INC TIME LOCKING SYSTEM - PARKS 583875 RI 410-57620-820 PARK EQUIPMENT 2,545.00 2,545.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34357 540 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS  LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 5355290310 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 34.95 34.95
03/10  03/17/2010 34358 586 MARSHALL CAVENDISH CORP LIBRARY - MATERIALS R 838712 215-55110-325 BOOKS 107.82 107.82
03/10  03/17/2010 34359 2459 MEDS-PDN WORKSHOP - JOANN SEYMOUR 052010MADI 100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 149.00 149.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34360 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL FEB10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 654.59 654.59
03/10 03/17/2010 34361 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 689 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 100.00

QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 688 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 110.00 210.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34362 1465 MTAW SPRING CONFERENCE - ROBERTS SPRING10 100-51510-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 100.00 100.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34363 654 NELSON, TOM REIMBURSE - MEALS 031010 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 20.79 20.79
03/10 03/17/2010 34364 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0313100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00

Period: 03/13/2010
03/10 03/17/2010 34365 715 POSTMASTER TOWER TIMES MAILING 031010 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H¢/ 904.54 904.54
03/10 03/17/2010 34366 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - SUPPLIES 13237 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME  4,675.00 4,675.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34367 1342 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST TITLE FOR VAN - POLICE 031510 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 144.50 144.50
03/10 03/17/2010 34368 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 132345 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 34.99

PHARMACY CLAIMS 1050748 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  5,150.21 5,185.20
03/10 03/17/2010 34369 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 1833 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 628.73 628.73
03/10 03/17/2010 34370 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SO YOUTH CENTER FOOD PURCHASES  76577-1 100-55400-340 OPERATING SUPPL 22.14 22.14
03/10 03/17/2010 34371 2457 SHIELDS, EMILIE REFUND - LOST & PAID - LIBRARY LINK 215-46710 FINES 7.56 7.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/10 03/17/2010 34372 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 10-183 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 214.72 214.72
03/10  03/17/2010 34373 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 3132360800 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 54.82 54.82
03/10  03/17/2010 34374 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 284 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 77.50 77.50
03/10  03/17/2010 34375 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST - 0077387 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 11,345.44 11,345.44

STORMWATER
03/10  03/17/2010 34376 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 003111696 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 507.28 507.28
03/10  03/17/2010 34377 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL POLICE - REMOVE STRIPING 2728 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 125.00 125.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34378 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 192409 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 98.45 98.45
03/10  03/17/2010 34379 2462 UW-GREEN BAY-OUTREACH TREASURER INSTITUTE - ROBERTS TREAS10 100-51510-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 419.00 419.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34380 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.11 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 649.00 649.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34381 989 WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE TIRES - STREET 133-1044957 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE  1,408.25 1,408.25
03/10  03/17/2010 34382 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS FEB10 100-22210 COURT FINES 3,597.68 3,597.68
03/10  03/17/2010 34383 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  3/20/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032010 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 525.00 525.00

HOUSE
03/10  03/17/2010 34384 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC PW UNION DUES Pay Period: PR0313100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,871.00 1,871.00

03/13/2010
03/10  03/17/2010 34385 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0313100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37

03/13/2010
03/10  03/17/2010 34386 1768 WPRA WORKSHOP - BRUSEGAR 15623 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 60.00 60.00
03/10  03/17/2010 34387 715 POSTMASTER FIREMENS DANCE BULK MAILING 031710 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 1,581.40 1,581.40
03/10  03/24/2010 34388 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC EMS - SUPPLIES 102836-00 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 207.25 207.25
03/10  03/24/2010 34389 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 MAR10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIREDE  1,038.77

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 MAR10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 650.32

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 MAR10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 835.18

ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 MAR10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 112.55

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 MAR10 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 293.04

SR CENTER - GAS USAGE 350445-011 MAR10 100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR 512.72

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 MAR10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 971.30

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 MAR10 215-55110-221 HEAT 992.10 5,405.98
03/10  03/24/2010 34390 2263 AMR DIGITAL CORPORATION AMR DIGITAL SYSTEM - POLICE 03102010-1 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME  4,400.00 4,400.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34391 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7268541 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 47.53

PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7268542 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 59.64 107.17
03/10  03/24/2010 34392 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 031610 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  2,745.96 2,745.96
03/10  03/24/2010 34393 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 031310 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 87.50 87.50
03/10  03/24/2010 34394 1631 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC EMS - SUPPLIES 80348175 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 275.10

EMS - SUPPLIES 80350086 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 179.40

EMS - SUPPLIES 80356921 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 42.99 497.49
03/10  03/24/2010 34395 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DANE COUNTY PARKING RAMP RAMP10 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 180.00 180.00

PERMIT
03/10  03/24/2010 34396 2464 DELUXE FOR BUSINESS CHECKS 2016350501 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 302.22 302.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/10  03/24/2010 34397 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 34569 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 122.91 122.91
03/10  03/24/2010 34398 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 613870 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 576.00 576.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34399 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 0R2789 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 20.61 20.61
03/10  03/24/2010 34400 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE POLICE - STRIPING KIT 68754 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 116.70 116.70
03/10  03/24/2010 34401 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - PRINTING 19275 100-53620-340 RECYCLING/YARD \ 177.00 177.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34402 2080 JERRYS TRANSMISSION SERVICE IN  EMS - REPAIRS 0014795 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 66.38 66.38
03/10  03/24/2010 34403 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1003150231 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  1,434.12 1,434.12
03/10  03/24/2010 34404 2463 KNUTESON, MICHELLE REFUND OPERATOR LICENSE FEE 031910 100-44111 OPERATORS 30.00 30.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34405 1176 LEARN, CHERYL REIMBURSE - BOX OFFICE SUPPLIES - 031810 245-55190-341 SUPPLIES (B) 175.28 175.28

OPERA
03/10  03/24/2010 34406 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE EMT BASIC REFRESHER - HALE 000000023704 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 85.80

EMT BASIC REFRESHER - BOERSMA 000000024975 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 85.80 171.60
03/10  03/24/2010 34407 2002 MANX, HARRY 3/26/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032610 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,500.00 2,500.00

HOUSE
03/10  03/24/2010 34408 2466 MILWAUKEE BREWER BASEBALL CLUI BASEBALL CARDS - SAFETY CAMP 032210 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY CA 230.00 230.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34409 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS HEALTH CLUB MEMBERSHIP 031110 100-51930-520 WORKERS COMP. | 2,625.00 2,625.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34410 668 OFFICE DEPOT CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES 512378119001 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 31.16 31.16
03/10  03/24/2010 34411 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY EMS - POP 0013458077 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 95.74 95.74
03/10  03/24/2010 34412 715 POSTMASTER STAMPS - LIBRARY 031810 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 132.00 132.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34413 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 13289 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 24.95 24.95
03/10  03/24/2010 34414 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 031810 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 49.88 49.88

PURCHASES
03/10  03/24/2010 34415 738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC POLICE - SUPPLIES 1006261-IN 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 490.98 490.98
03/10  03/24/2010 34416 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1054677 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  6,938.61 6,938.61
03/10  03/24/2010 34417 837 STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS OFF POLICE - TESTS FOR OFFICERS 067684 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 298.00 298.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34418 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC FOOD PANTRY - CAB PASSES 031810 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 50.00 50.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34419 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTERIN  SQUAD REPAIRS 3922-1 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,552.73 1,552.73
03/10  03/24/2010 34420 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 031710 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 259.11 259.11
03/10  03/24/2010 34421 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 9968-10(1) 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 154.08 154.08
03/10  03/24/2010 34422 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING 0077641 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 3,737.25 3,737.25
03/10  03/24/2010 34423 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL POLICE - STRIPING 2731 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 110.00

POLICE - REPAIRS 2732 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 45.00 155.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34424 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 031510 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  1,500.00 1,500.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34425 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC EMS - HUB RENEWAL 37170-10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 37.00 37.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34426 942 UPS STORE POLICE SHIPPING 4498 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 11.63 11.63
03/10  03/24/2010 34427 1056 VOGEL, DAVID REIMBURSE - MEALS 031810 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 23.59 23.59
03/10  03/24/2010 34428 2467 WAL-MART PHARMACY SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE RX 7121806 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 142.34 142.34
03/10  03/24/2010 34429 1006 WISC EMS ASSN MEMBERSHIP & HOT SHEET 10DUES 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 777.00 777.00

RENEWAL - EMS
03/10  03/24/2010 34430 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM MARCH RETIREMENT MAR10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE  39,013.22 39,013.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/10  03/24/2010 34431 2465 WVCA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION ANNUAL CONFERENCE - CAMACHO 050610 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING ! 100.00 100.00
03/10  03/24/2010 34432 715 POSTMASTER PERMIT RENEWAL - CITY HALL 031610 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H¢/ 185.00 185.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34433 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105503280 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 55.53 55.53
03/10  03/31/2010 34434 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 MAR10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 69.68 69.68
03/10  03/31/2010 34435 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 815000026 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
03/10  03/31/2010 34436 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 031610 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  3,924.18 3,924.18
03/10  03/31/2010 34437 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 031910 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 10.02

FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 032910 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 900.00 910.02
03/10  03/31/2010 34438 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 1996 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 111.98 111.98
03/10  03/31/2010 34439 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446749788 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 48.69

STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446751321 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 100.74

UNIFORMS - STREET 446753021 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 48.69 198.12
03/10  03/31/2010 34440 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 08-315252-10 100-13015 NEB AMBULANCE F 99.26

AMBULANCE BILL

REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 08-338857-10 100-13015 NEB AMBULANCE F 74.37 173.63

AMBULANCE BILL
03/10  03/31/2010 34441 2469 DOLL, CHRIS REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000134.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34442 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 34569-1 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 87.60 87.60
03/10  03/31/2010 34443 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN YARDWASTE STICKERS 11187 100-53620-340 RECYCLING/YARD\  1,720.00 1,720.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34444 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 032610 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 30.74 30.74

PURCHASES
03/10  03/31/2010 34445 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC POLICE - METER CLIC CHARGES ORB489 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 314.16 314.16
03/10  03/31/2010 34446 412 GRAY'SINC STREET - PARTS 27703 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,252.00 1,252.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34447 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0327100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,800.00 1,800.00

03/27/2010
03/10 03/31/2010 34448 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC REPLACE SYSTEM PHONE 37592 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,551.96

COMPUTER

WIRELESS ASSISTANCE 37668 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 63.75

POLICE - SQUAD CARS 37647 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 255.00 1,870.71
03/10 03/31/2010 34449 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 32375 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  52,995.28 52,995.28
03/10 03/31/2010 34450 1961 JUDY, TED FUTSAL COACHING - REC 91 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 920.00 920.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34451 504 KAHL, TERRY CITY HALL PLUMBING 10965 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 80.00 80.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34452 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS SR CENTER - NEW LOCK FOR ANNEX 8405 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 193.46 193.46
03/10 03/31/2010 34453 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE 9449 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 280.00 280.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34454 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0327100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00

Period: 03/27/2010
03/10 03/31/2010 34455 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 26205 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 124.00 124.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34456 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 032810 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 143.75 143.75
03/10 03/31/2010 34457 816 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABS POLICE - KITS 0544455-IN 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 33.00 33.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34458 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 10
Apr 20, 2010 08:49am
Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2010 - 03/31/2010
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
PURCHASED 032310 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 66.95 66.95
03/10  03/31/2010 34459 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES FEB10 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC 13,915.39 13,915.39
03/10  03/31/2010 34460 2468 STELZER, KARL WRESTLING COACH - REC 032310 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 90.00 90.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34461 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTERIN ~ SQUAD REPAIRS 032610 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,100.80 1,100.80
03/10  03/31/2010 34462 2471 STRANDLIE, DONNA REIMBURSE FOOD FOR FIRE 032510 242-52200-346 MEETING EXPENSE 61.74 61.74
MEETING
03/10  03/31/2010 34463 881 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY POPCORN OIL - EMS 765915 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 39.80 39.80
03/10  03/31/2010 34464 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS 3459 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 7.00 7.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34465 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 032310 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.00 15.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34466 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0327100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37
03/27/2010
03/10  03/31/2010 34467 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 72691 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 347.78 347.78
03/10  03/31/2010 34468 1695 XIONG, NENG FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 032310 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 54.00 54.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34469 2470 ZIMMERMAN, ROXANNE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000133.002 100-46750 RECREATION 66.00 66.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34470 2477 VOID - STI HOLDINGS INC EARNEST MONEY 033110 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34471 2477 VOID - STI HOLDINGS INC EARNEST MONEY 040110 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 100.00 100.00
03/10  03/31/2010 34472 2477 STIHOLDINGS INC EARNEST MONEY 0040110 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00
Totals: 598,600.57 598,600.57
Dated:

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written November 1, 2009 thru November 30, 2009

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






2010 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2010 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 04/20/2010 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 04/20/2010

$80,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

March 31, 2010 Apr 20, 2010 09:15am
Period: 03/31/2010 (3/10) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 1 Bank: WELLS FARGO Bank Acct No: 2700200107
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 902,164.70 Book Balance Previous Month: 261,387.09
Outstanding Deposits: 18,860.66 Total Receipts: 1,625,597.63
Outstanding Checks: 99,735.90 Total Disbursements: 1,065,695.26
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 821,289.46 Book Balance: 821,289.46
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
27 18,860.66
Total: 18,860.66
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
33514 239.00 34336 4.95 34437 910.02 34455 124.00
33588 6.78 34367 144.50 34438 111.98 34456 143.75
33611 128.14 34371 7.56 34439 198.12 34457 33.00
33640 6.02 34383 525.00 34440 173.63 34458 66.95
33641 235.19 34384 1,871.00 34441 30.00 34459 13,915.39
33664 45.00 34393 87.50 34442 87.60 34460 90.00
33685 5.69 34395 180.00 34443 1,720.00 34461 1,100.80
33725 32.00 34401 177.00 34444 30.74 34462 61.74
33735 7.88 34402 66.38 34445 314.16 34463 39.80
33916 11.56 34406 171.60 34446 1,252.00 34464 7.00
34137 52.50 34407 2,500.00 34447 1,800.00 34465 15.00
34220 274.99 34416 6,938.61 34448 1,870.71 34466 631.37
34224 10.00 34423 155.00 34449 52,995.28 34467 347.78
34256 50.00 34427 23.59 34450 920.00 34468 54.00
34284 250.00 34433 55.53 34451 80.00 34469 66.00
34309 32.00 34434 69.68 34452 193.46 34472 1,000.00
34312 30.00 34435 25.79 34453 280.00
34319 252.00 34436 3,924.18 34454 475.00

Total: 99,735.90









001-11100
001-11101
001-13010

001-19999

100
202
203
204
212
215
217
221
222
223
224
227
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
238
239
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
250
251
260
261
270
300
400
410
603

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
March 31, 2010

Combined Cash Accounts

PRIMARY CHECKING

PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT
A/R CASH CLEARING

Total Combined Cash

CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (

Total Unallocated Cash

Cash Allocation Reconciliation

Allocation to GENERAL FUND (
Allocation to TID #2 FUND

Allocation to TID #3 FUND

Allocation to TID #4 FUND

Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND

Allocation to LIBRARY FUND

Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND

Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND

Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND (
Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND

Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND

Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP

Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND

Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED (
Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND

Allocation to FOOD PANTRY

Allocation to LANDMARKS

Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND

Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL

Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND

Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND

Allocation to CDBG FUND

Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND (
Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

Allocation to TOURISM FUND (
Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND (

Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND

Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND

Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND

Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

Allocation to FUND 603 (

821,289.46
.00
.00

821,289.46

821,187.88)

101.58

50,892.17 )
10.03
43,349.03
20,565.62
1,946.56
29,757.32
55,592.10
6,961.41
454.27
5,234.83)
8,715.54
33,500.00
921.68
5,311.55
1,016.77)
31,540.41
1,018.01
9,942.11
2,203.36
3,223.45
30.00
16,207.96
3,890.34
270.08
20
26,338.39)
1,454.32
1,148.72)
21,265.62)
96,038.59
64,612.80
8,441.46
27,706.86
320,416.45
125,483.81
90,092.53
82,573.47)

For Administration Use Only

25 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed

04/20/2010 09:17am Page: 1







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
March 31, 2010

Total Allocations to Other Funds 821,187.88
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 821,187.88)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 25 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 04/20/2010 09:17am Page: 2









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 15,924.80 96,643.40 241,489 144,845.60 40.02
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 1,308,142.50  1,308,142.50 2,184,015 875,872.50 59.90
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 1,324,067.30  1,404,785.90 2,425,504  1,020,718.10 57.92
EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL 840,000.00  1,180,000.00 1,880,000 ( 700,000.00) 62.77
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 72,056.25 128,142.50 544,504 ( 416,361.50) 23.53
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 1,000 ( 1,000.00) .00
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 912,056.25  1,308,142.50 2,425,504 ( 1,117,361.50) 53.93
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 412,011.05 96,643.40 0 96,643.40 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/20/2010  09:42AM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

REVENUE

TAXES

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
TAXES

TAXES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

STREETS

STREETS

STREET CONSTRUCTION
STREETS

CURB & GUTTER
SIDEWALKS

STORM SEWER

4TH STREET DAM
SANITARY SEWER
WATER MAIN

PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
STREETS

STREETS

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
12.84 34.22 0 ( 34.22) .00
150,000.00 150,000.00 1,671,500  1,521,500.00 8.97
150,012.84 150,034.22 1,671,500 1,521,465.78 8.98
.00 .00 85,500 (  85,500.00) .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 299.20) 453,000 ( 453,299.20) ( 07)
.00 .00 140,000 ( 140,000.00) .00
.00 .00 35000 (  35,000.00) .00
.00 .00 139,000 ( 139,000.00) .00
16,789.19 21,803.38 819,000 ( 797,196.62) 2.66
.00 1,035.00 0 1,035.00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
16,789.19 22,539.18 1,671,500 ( 1,648,960.82) 1.35
133,223.65 127,495.04 0 127,495.04 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

04/20/2010  09:42AM

PAGE: 1









REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 28,037.03 30,200.52 0 ( 30,200.52) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,098.50 6,197 3,098.50 50.00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 173,232 173,232.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 28,037.03 33,299.02 179,429 146,129.98 18.56
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 12,000 ( 12,000.00) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 1,325.59 1,000 325.59 132.56
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,225.00 2,225.00 1,200 1,025.00 185.42
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 4,254.00 4,466.98 24,000 ( 19,533.02) 18.61
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 34,644.50 38,894.50 0 38,894.50 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 40,377.34 66,280.60 67,700 ( 1,419.40) 97.90
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 18,688 ( 18,688.00 ) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 12,102.83 35,300 ( 23,197.17) 34.29
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 11,500 ( 11,500.00 ) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 467.54 3,000 ( 2,532.46) 15.58
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,545.00 5,411.38 2,100 3,311.38 257.68
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 84,045.84 131,174.42 176,488 ( 45,313.58) 74.32
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 56,008.81) ( 97,875.40) 2,941 ( 100,816.40) ( 3,327.96)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

04/20/2010  09:43AM

PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 03/10 Apr 20, 2010 09:20am
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 50,892.17 -
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 SECONDARY CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK 510,470.00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,299,499.17
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,767.47
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 804,398.00
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 6,698,335.55 50,892.17 -
Net Income: .00
TID #2 FUND
202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 10.03
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.92
TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: 13.95 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 43,349.03
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 13.04
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 43,362.07 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 20,565.62
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 76,848.32

204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/10

Page: 2
Apr 20, 2010 09:20am

Account No Title Debit Credit
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 97,413.94 .00
Net Income: .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 1,946.56
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 1,946.56 .00
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY FUND
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 29,757.32
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 29,757.32 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDFILL FUND
216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 55,592.10
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 214,573.64
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 270,165.74 .00
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/10

Page: 3
Apr 20, 2010 09:20am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

FIRE TRUCK FUND

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,961.41
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 6,963.07

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 454.27
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 594.97

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

5,234.83 -

5,234.83 -

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 92,138.80
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 92,138.80
Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

.00

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 8,715.54
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,781.59
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 25,497.13

Net Income:

EMS TRUCK FUND

227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK 33,500.00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 48,219.38

.00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 03/10

Page: 4
Apr 20, 2010 09:20am

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,719.38 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 921.68
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 921.68 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 5,311.55
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,948.08
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 16,259.63 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 1,016.77 -
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 36,258.48
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 36,258.48 1,016.77 -
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 31,540.41
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 94,066.91
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 199,292.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/10

Page: 5
Apr 20, 2010 09:20am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 324,899.32 .00
Net Income: .00
HOLIDAY FUND
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 1,018.01
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,514.78
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 9,532.79 .00
Net Income: .00
FOOD PANTRY
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 9,942.11
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 60,288.16
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 70,230.27 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 2,203.36
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,822.11
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 8,025.47 .00
Net Income: .00
PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA 3,223.45
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON

GL Period: 03/10

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

Page: 6
Apr 20, 2010 09:20am

Account No Title Debit Credit
PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: 3,223.45 .00
Net Income: .00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 30.00
239-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 30.00 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS TRUST FUND
241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 16,207.96
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 33,077.84
241-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 49,285.80 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 3,890.34
242-11104 PETTY CASH .00
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,413.93
242-11306 PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 12,304.27 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE PENSION FUND
243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 270.08
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 543,520.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,594.13
243-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 558,384.46 .00
Net Income: .00
CDBG FUND
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE FUND
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 26,338.39 -
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: .00 26,338.39 -
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR 1,454.32
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 70,040.55
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,494.87 .00
Net Income: .00
TOURISM FUND
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,148.72 -
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,415.06
TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 20,415.06 1,148.72 -
Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit
SICK LEAVE FUND
250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 21,265.62 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,043.91
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,043.91 21,265.62 -
Net Income: .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 96,038.59
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,000.26
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 146,038.85 .00
Net Income: .00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 64,612.80
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 64,612.80 .00
Net Income: .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 8,441.46
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 8,441.46 .00
Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 27,706.86
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 27,706.86 .00
Net Income: .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 320,416.45
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 320,416.45 .00
Net Income: .00
CONSTRUCTION FUND
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 125,483.81
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 150,000.79
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,077.52
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 344,562.12 .00
Net Income: .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 90,092.53
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 90,092.53 .00
Net Income: .00
FUND 603
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 82,573.47 -
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
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FUND 603 Sub-Totals: .00 82,573.47 -
Net Income: .00
Grand Totals: 9,536,089.21 188,469.97 -
Net Income: .00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
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Summary By Category And Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

ANIMAL LICENSE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
OTHER REVENUES

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

PARKS

RECREATION

RECREATION

CABLE

CABLE

OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

SENIOR CENTER

DONATIONS

DONATIONS

EMS

EMS

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES

Summary Totals:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
MISC RECEIPTS

2010 DOG LICENSE #

BAILS/FINES

LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
MISC LICENSES

BUILDING PERMITS
ELECTRICAL PERMIT
PLUMBING PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)

MISC BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
MISC REVENUES

DMV FEES

STREET OPENING

CEMETERY FEES

CRAFT SALES

MEAL SITE REVENUES
NEWSLETTER

PARK RESERVATION
PROGRAM FEES
INSTRUCTION FEES

MISC REVENUES

DVD DUPLICATION

INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP
KITCHEN FUND

DONATIONS

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
SAFETY CAMP REVENUE

MISC RECEIPTS

FINES

COPIES

215-DONATIONS
217-DESIGNATED DONATION
217-UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS
WOOD SHOP

SENIORS IN NEED

FOOD PANTRY

CPR REVENUE

DONATIONS

DANCE DONATIONS

TICKET SALES

MEMBERSHIPS

TAX EXEMPT SALES

SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT

97,384.40
13,291.63
13,163.50
860.00
18,163.45
111,912.80
10.00
150.00
295.00
1,289.72
522.36
462.36
249.27
695.00
995.00
830.00
43.40
14,728.91
225.00
1,000.00
313.00
2,721.75
94.00
305.00
9,619.69
1,143.15
1,120.00
516.00
357.50
460.00
1,121.42
35.00
2,190.00
9,757.00
3,602.67
526.72
38.08
12,240.00
10.00
108.00
670.00
2,384.82
1,044.27
50.00
8,620.00
2,914.00
50.00
1,200.00
1,723.00

341,206.87

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total
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OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Apr 20, 2010 09:25am
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 03/31/2010 (3/10)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = crje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

03/31/2010 1 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 22,462.43
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 22,462.43 -

.00*

03/31/2010 2 TO RECORD OPERA HOSE CREDIT CARD SALES 001-11100 27,189.23
TO RECORD OPERA HOSE CREDIT CARD SALES 245-46742 27,189.23 -

.00*

03/31/2010 3 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,546.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,546.00 -

.00*

03/31/2010 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO WELLS 001-11100 500,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO WELLS 100-11302 500,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2010 5 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 750.00
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 750.00 -

.00*

03/31/2010 6 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 18,755.14
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 18,755.14 -

.00*
03/31/2010 7 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 100-11302 760,209.00 -
TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 202-11302 96,278.90 -
TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 203-11302 263,512.10 -
TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 204-11302 30,000.00 -

TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 251-11302 50,000.00

TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 400-11302 150,000.00

TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 100-11302 250,000.00

TRANSFER FUNDS FROM WISC TO WELLS FARGO 001-11100 700,000.00

.00*

03/31/2010 8 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 485.38
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 485.38 -

.00*

03/31/2010 9 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 10 MARCH 001-11100 89.94
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 10 MARCH 100-48110 89.94 -

.00*

03/31/2010 10 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 10,112.64
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 10,112.64 -

.00*

Documents: 10 Transactions: 26 Totals: 1,734,390.76 1,734,390.76 -









CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2010 - 03/31/2010
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Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/10  03/30/2010 31824 293 VOID - DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 173.63 -M
03/10 03/23/2010 33051 1695 VOID - XIONG, NENG 54.00 -M
03/10 03/03/2010 34202 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 7.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34203 108 AETNA 357.15
03/10 03/03/2010 34204 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 30.18
03/10 03/03/2010 34205 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,642.69
03/10 03/03/2010 34206 645 AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS 3,687.15
03/10 03/03/2010 34207 2378 ARVOLD, CRAIG 568.75
03/10 03/03/2010 34208 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
03/10 03/03/2010 34209 1450 ATLAS OUTFITTERS 79.50
03/10 03/03/2010 34210 150 AUXIANT 11,632.01
03/10 03/03/2010 34211 2405 AZTLAND LLC 594.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34212 2433 BANK OF DEERFIELD 27.75
03/10 03/03/2010 34213 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 647.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34214 200 BRUE, BILL 489.20
03/10 03/03/2010 34215 204 BURDICK, DORIS 125.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34216 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 51.99
03/10 03/03/2010 34217 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC 409.08
03/10 03/03/2010 34218 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 269.98
03/10 03/03/2010 34219 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 149.43
03/10 03/03/2010 34220 2435 CRITTER CONTROL 274.99
03/10 03/03/2010 34221 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 44.50
03/10 03/03/2010 34222 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 800.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34223 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 348.65
03/10 03/03/2010 34224 2436 FITCHBURG FIRE DEPARTMENT 10.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34225 2432 GANDER, PETER 100.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34226 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 220.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34227 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 381.94
03/10 03/03/2010 34228 413 GREAT - WEST 1,800.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34229 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 226.29
03/10 03/03/2010 34230 1510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 2,500.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34231 486 JANI-KING OF MADISON 350.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34232 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 8,000.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34233 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 53,263.22
03/10 03/03/2010 34234 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34235 2434 KINSMAN, PHILLIP 170.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34236 1281 LAMBERTY, MIKE OR DAWN 31.76
03/10 03/03/2010 34237 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 350.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34238 1461 MARTIN, MARGIE 510.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34239 2367 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC 1,200.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34240 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 915.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34241 1465 MTAW 80.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34242 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 2,225.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34243 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34244 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 239.60
03/10 03/03/2010 34245 2099 ROSEBUD AGENCY INC 2,500.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34246 776 ROUNDYS 639.57
03/10 03/03/2010 34247 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 24.30
03/10 03/03/2010 34248 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34249 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 17,536.42
03/10 03/03/2010 34250 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 108.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34251 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 407.93
03/10 03/03/2010 34252 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34253 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 42.62

_03/10 03/03/2010 34254 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPERGROUPINC 8724
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2010 - 03/31/2010
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Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/10 03/03/2010 34255 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 94.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34256 946 UWEX CENTER FOR LAND USE EDUC 50.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34257 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 195.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34258 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 80.00
03/10 03/03/2010 34259 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
03/10 03/03/2010 34260 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 461.31
03/10 03/10/2010 34261 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 22,800.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34262 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 39.90
03/10 03/10/2010 34263 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 75.23
03/10 03/10/2010 34264 2444 ASLESON, MARK 41.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34265 2452 ATLAS BUS SALES INC. 34,644.50
03/10 03/10/2010 34266 150 AUXIANT 7,241.69
03/10 03/10/2010 34267 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 15,598.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34268 2443 BAKER, MELISSA 41.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34269 1380 BENOY, TAMMY 160.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34270 2438 BROWN, PIETA 1,500.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34271 210 CAPITAL NEWSPAPER 771.10
03/10 03/10/2010 34272 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 272.78
03/10 03/10/2010 34273 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 160.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34274 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 48.69
03/10 03/10/2010 34275 2416 CLARITY CLEANERSLLC 1,249.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34276 2439 CLARK VENTURES INC 173.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34277 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 455.37
03/10 03/10/2010 34278 1474 D & L DRAIN 70.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34279 Information Only Check .00
03/10 03/10/2010 34280 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,803.70
03/10 03/10/2010 34281 333 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 1,367.12
03/10 03/10/2010 34282 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 790.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34283 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 114.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34284 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 250.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34285 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34286 472 INKWORKS INC 2,462.25
03/10 03/10/2010 34287 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 363.28
03/10 03/10/2010 34288 504 KAHL, TERRY 513.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34289 2437 KING, JERRY 50.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34290 2441 L.W. ALLEN INC 677.76
03/10 03/10/2010 34291 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE 7,556.41
03/10 03/10/2010 34292 2448 LOGAN, LAURA 33.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34293 Information Only Check .00
03/10 03/10/2010 34294 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,887.96
03/10 03/10/2010 34295 2445 NELSON, KENDA 37.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34296 663 NORTHEAST WI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 175.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34297 2446 NOWICKI, SHANNON 45.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34298 2440 OLSON, ASHLEY 67.60
03/10 03/10/2010 34299 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 785.87
03/10 03/10/2010 34300 2451 ONION, THE 222.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34301 2447 RIPP, RITA 45.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34302 2449 SILBAUGH, HOLLY 30.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34303 2033 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 3,525.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34304 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 833.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34305 Information Only Check .00
03/10 03/10/2010 34306 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 19,439.43
03/10 03/10/2010 34307 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 333.33
03/10 03/10/2010 34308 891 SWWBIA 35.00

_03/10 03/10/2010 34309 2084 TARPINIAN.DONNA = 3200
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/10 03/10/2010 34310 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 64.68
03/10 03/10/2010 34311 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,156.25
03/10 03/10/2010 34312 2450 ULMA, BARBARA 30.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34313 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 3,781.90
03/10 03/10/2010 34314 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 645.53
03/10 03/10/2010 34315 938 UNIVERSITY OF WISC - EXTENSION 375.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34316 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 8.79
03/10 03/10/2010 34317 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 5,958.40
03/10 03/10/2010 34318 1446 WAPC 260.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34319 2442 WEST ALLIS SENIOR CENTER 252.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34320 984 WHEN WE WERE YOUNG PRODUCTIOI 250.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34321 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 98.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34322 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 225.00
03/10 03/10/2010 34323 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 39,864.16
03/10 03/10/2010 34324 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 590.03
03/10 03/17/2010 34325 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 10.92
03/10 03/17/2010 34326 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,149.87
03/10 03/17/2010 34327 1688 AMAZON 133.52
03/10 03/17/2010 34328 1374 AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATON 118.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34329 2453 ANDERSON & KENT S.C. 1,057.50
03/10 03/17/2010 34330 143 AT&T 130.05
03/10 03/17/2010 34331 150 AUXIANT 25,255.53
03/10 03/17/2010 34332 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 4,088.64
03/10 03/17/2010 34333 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 550.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34334 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA 187.88
03/10 03/17/2010 34335 2067 BELOIT, CITY OF 277.20
03/10 03/17/2010 34336 2454 BOERIGTER, SARAH 4.95
03/10 03/17/2010 34337 1917 BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC 207.78
03/10 03/17/2010 34338 1737 BUBRICK'S 196.97
03/10 03/17/2010 34339 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 48.69
03/10 03/17/2010 34340 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOF 18,226.10
03/10 03/17/2010 34341 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,585.52
03/10 03/17/2010 34342 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 77.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34343 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 306.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34344 1932 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 8,225.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34345 302 DEMCO INC 324.16
03/10 03/17/2010 34346 2458 EWALD CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE 21,391.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34347 385 GALE 147.68
03/10 03/17/2010 34348 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 2,000.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34349 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 58.19
03/10 03/17/2010 34350 413 GREAT - WEST 1,800.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34351 2455 GROMACKI, SANDY 10.84
03/10 03/17/2010 34352 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34353 2456 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY GROUP 1,049.51
03/10 03/17/2010 34354 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 85.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34355 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 1,095.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34356 1172 LA FORCEINC 2,545.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34357 540 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 34.95
03/10 03/17/2010 34358 586 MARSHALL CAVENDISH CORP 107.82
03/10 03/17/2010 34359 2459 MEDS-PDN 149.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34360 617 MIDWEST TAPE 654.59
03/10 03/17/2010 34361 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 210.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34362 1465 MTAW 100.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34363 654 NELSON, TOM 20.79

03/10 03/17/2010 34364 662 NORTHSHOREBANKFSB = 47500
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2010 - 03/31/2010
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Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/10 03/17/2010 34365 715 POSTMASTER 904.54
03/10 03/17/2010 34366 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 4,675.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34367 1342 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 144.50
03/10 03/17/2010 34368 753 RESTAT 5,185.20
03/10 03/17/2010 34369 776 ROUNDYS 628.73
03/10 03/17/2010 34370 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SOl 22.14
03/10 03/17/2010 34371 2457 SHIELDS, EMILIE 7.56
03/10 03/17/2010 34372 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 214.72
03/10 03/17/2010 34373 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 54.82
03/10 03/17/2010 34374 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 77.50
03/10 03/17/2010 34375 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 11,345.44
03/10 03/17/2010 34376 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 507.28
03/10 03/17/2010 34377 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL 125.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34378 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 98.45
03/10 03/17/2010 34379 2462 UW-GREEN BAY-OUTREACH 419.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34380 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 649.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34381 989 WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE 1,408.25
03/10 03/17/2010 34382 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,597.68
03/10 03/17/2010 34383 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 525.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34384 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,871.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34385 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
03/10 03/17/2010 34386 1768 WPRA 60.00
03/10 03/17/2010 34387 715 POSTMASTER 1,581.40
03/10 03/24/2010 34388 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 207.25
03/10 03/24/2010 34389 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 5,405.98
03/10 03/24/2010 34390 2263 AMR DIGITAL CORPORATION 4,400.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34391 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 107.17
03/10 03/24/2010 34392 150 AUXIANT 2,745.96
03/10 03/24/2010 34393 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA 87.50
03/10 03/24/2010 34394 1631 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 497.49
03/10 03/24/2010 34395 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 180.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34396 2464 DELUXE FOR BUSINESS 302.22
03/10 03/24/2010 34397 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 122.91
03/10 03/24/2010 34398 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 576.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34399 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 20.61
03/10 03/24/2010 34400 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 116.70
03/10 03/24/2010 34401 472 INKWORKS INC 177.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34402 2080 JERRYS TRANSMISSION SERVICE IN 66.38
03/10 03/24/2010 34403 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1,434.12
03/10 03/24/2010 34404 2463 KNUTESON, MICHELLE 30.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34405 1176 LEARN, CHERYL 175.28
03/10 03/24/2010 34406 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE 171.60
03/10 03/24/2010 34407 2002 MANX, HARRY 2,500.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34408 2466 MILWAUKEE BREWER BASEBALL CLUE 230.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34409 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS 2,625.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34410 668 OFFICE DEPOT 31.16
03/10 03/24/2010 34411 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY 95.74
03/10 03/24/2010 34412 715 POSTMASTER 132.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34413 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 24.95
03/10 03/24/2010 34414 1748 QUALE, LOIS 49.88
03/10 03/24/2010 34415 738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 490.98
03/10 03/24/2010 34416 753 RESTAT 6,938.61
03/10 03/24/2010 34417 837 STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS OFF 298.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34418 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 50.00

_03/10 03/24/2010 34419 852 STOUGHTONCOLLISIONCENTERIN 155273
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2010 - 03/31/2010

Apr 20, 2010 09:26am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/10 03/24/2010 34420 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 259.11
03/10 03/24/2010 34421 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 154.08
03/10 03/24/2010 34422 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 3,737.25
03/10 03/24/2010 34423 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL 155.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34424 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,500.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34425 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 37.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34426 942 UPS STORE 11.63
03/10 03/24/2010 34427 1056 VOGEL, DAVID 23.59
03/10 03/24/2010 34428 2467 WAL-MART PHARMACY 142.34
03/10 03/24/2010 34429 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 777.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34430 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 39,013.22
03/10 03/24/2010 34431 2465 WVCA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 100.00
03/10 03/24/2010 34432 715 POSTMASTER 185.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34433 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 55.53
03/10 03/31/2010 34434 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 69.68
03/10 03/31/2010 34435 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
03/10 03/31/2010 34436 150 AUXIANT 3,924.18
03/10 03/31/2010 34437 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 910.02
03/10 03/31/2010 34438 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 111.98
03/10 03/31/2010 34439 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 198.12
03/10 03/31/2010 34440 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 173.63
03/10 03/31/2010 34441 2469 DOLL, CHRIS 30.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34442 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 87.60
03/10 03/31/2010 34443 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 1,720.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34444 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 30.74
03/10 03/31/2010 34445 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 314.16
03/10 03/31/2010 34446 412 GRAY'SINC 1,252.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34447 413 GREAT - WEST 1,800.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34448 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 1,870.71
03/10 03/31/2010 34449 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 52,995.28
03/10 03/31/2010 34450 1961 JUDY, TED 920.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34451 504 KAHL, TERRY 80.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34452 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 193.46
03/10 03/31/2010 34453 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC 280.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34454 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34455 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 124.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34456 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A 143.75
03/10 03/31/2010 34457 816 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABS 33.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34458 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 66.95
03/10 03/31/2010 34459 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 13,915.39
03/10 03/31/2010 34460 2468 STELZER, KARL 90.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34461 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 1,100.80
03/10 03/31/2010 34462 2471 STRANDLIE, DONNA 61.74
03/10 03/31/2010 34463 881 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY 39.80
03/10 03/31/2010 34464 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 7.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34465 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 15.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34466 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
03/10 03/31/2010 34467 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 347.78
03/10 03/31/2010 34468 1695 XIONG, NENG 54.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34469 2470 ZIMMERMAN, ROXANNE 66.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34470 2477 VOID - STI HOLDINGS INC 1,000.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34471 2477 VOID - STI HOLDINGS INC 100.00
03/10 03/31/2010 34472 2477 STIHOLDINGS INC 1,000.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2010 - 03/31/2010

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount

Totals: 598,600.57

Dated: April 20, 2010

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate
record of all checks written March 1, 2009 to March 30, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check









CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Apr 20, 2010 09:28am
CDJE JOURNAL

Period: 03/31/2010 (3/10)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = cdje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

03/31/2010 1 WELLS FARGO COMML CARD/OOPS 100-21101 216.82
WELLS FARGO COMML CARD/OOPS 001-11100 216.82 -

.00*

03/31/2010 2 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 1,377.00
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 1,377.00 -

.00*

03/31/2010 3 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 72,056.25
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 72,056.25 -

.00*

03/31/2010 4 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 2,041.89
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 2,041.89 -

.00*

03/31/2010 5 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/08/2010 100-21511 8,497.06
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/08/2010 001-11100 8,497.06 -

.00*

03/31/2010 6 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 729.39
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 729.39 -

.00*

03/31/2010 7 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21510 14,350.72

TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21512 20,269.16

TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21513 4,740.32
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 39,360.20 -

.00*

03/31/2010 8 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 5,471.63
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 5,471.63 -

.00*

03/31/2010 9 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 31,740.76
WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 31,740.76 -

.00*

03/31/2010 10 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/19/2010 100-21510 14,448.67

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/19/2010 100-21512 18,079.84

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/19/2010 100-21513 4,228.30
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/19/2010 001-11100 36,756.81 -

.00*

03/31/2010 11 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/19/2010 100-21511 8,239.30
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 03/19/2010 001-11100 8,239.30 -

.00*

03/31/2010 12 WELLS FARGO COMML CARD/OOPS 100-21101 243.01
WELLS FARGO COMML CARD/OOPS 001-11100 243.01 -

.00*

03/31/2010 13 TO RECORD BANK FEE 10 MARCH 100-51510-216 609.55
TO RECORD BANK FEE 10 MARCH 001-11100 609.55 -

.00*

03/31/2010 14 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,010.70
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,010.70 -

.00*

03/31/2010 15 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 649.39
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 649.39 -

.00*

03/31/2010 16 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 6,053.72

TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 6,053.72 -







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 2
OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Apr 20, 2010 09:28am
CDJE JOURNAL

Period: 03/31/2010 (3/10)

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

.00*

03/31/2010 17 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 15,476.26
WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 15,476.26 -

.00*

03/31/2010 18 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD OOPS 100-21101 168.41
WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD OOPS 001-11100 168.41 -

.00*

03/31/2010 19 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 1,471.98
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 1,471.98 -

.00*

03/31/2010 20 TO RECORD RETURN ITEM CHARGE 215-46710 14.00
TO RECORD RETURN ITEM CHARGE 001-11100 14.00 -

.00*

03/31/2010 21 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 2,395.24
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 2,395.24 -

.00*

03/31/2010 22 TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANS MARCH 2010 001-11101 230,525.50
TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANS MARCH 2010 001-11100 230,525.50 -

.00*

03/31/2010 23 TO RECORD BANK FEE MARCH 2010 001-11101 89.82
TO RECORD BANK FEE MARCH 2010 001-11100 89.82 -

.00*
Documents: 23 Transactions: 50 Totals: 468,194.69 468,194.69 -

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = cdje










CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES 17,933.08 25,329.08 7,430,235  7,404,905.92 .34
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 9,121.00 152,795.94 1,703,178  1,550,382.06 8.97
LICENSES & PERMITS 3,643.71 15,089.15 70,300 55,210.85 21.46
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 10,639.20 30,285.63 120,000 89,714.37 25.24
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 19,728.25 163,886.45 1,131,502 967,615.55 14.48
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 32,000.00 73,000 41,000.00 43.84
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 31,155.80 53,200.36 204,048 150,847.64 26.07
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 150,000 150,000.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 93,721.04 472,586.61 10,882,263 10,409,676.39 4.34
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 8,759.74 47,505 38,745.26 18.44
JUDICIAL 5,928.68 21,232.79 85,020 63,787.21 24.97
LEGAL 5,366.39 4,430.54 108,400 103,969.46 4.09
MAYOR 4,912.01 19,5628.51 74,706 55,177.49 26.14
CLERK 17,564.74 45,284.61 219,002 173,717.39 20.68
ELECTION 2,022.74 7,792.35 20,600 12,807.65 37.83
FINANCE DIRECTOR 58,066.33 156,235.78 547,769 391,533.22 28.52
ASSESSOR 22,800.00 26,600.00 42,366 15,766.00 62.79
CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00 .00
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 340.00 2,224.17 0 ( 2,224.17) .00
INSURANCE 4,759.56 162,308.19 177,057 14,748.81 91.67
LAW ENFORCEMENT 174,701.51 486,807.51 2,361,617  1,874,809.49 20.61
FIRE PROTECTION 26,751.14 75,397.79 468,929 393,5631.21 16.08
AMBULANCE .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INSPECTION 6,250.17 17,189.08 83,808 66,618.92 20.51
CITY BUILDINGS 9,902.10 28,403.52 148,478 120,074.48 19.13
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 78,010.32 215,382.80 968,155 752,772.20 22.25
SNOW REMOVAL 20,285.77 23,622.87 70,600 46,977.13 33.46
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREET LIGHTING 10,964.03 23,418.15 129,800 106,381.85 18.04
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 8.64 16.74 14,000 13,983.26 A2
SANITATION 108,155.50 159,679.18 639,817 480,137.82 24.96
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES .00 22.00 0 ( 22.00) .00
SENIOR CENTER 33,123.52 92,583.63 500,968 408,384.37 18.48
CEMETERY 258.92 2,991.44 34,000 31,008.56 8.80
CULTURE 87.24 174.48 7,500 7,325.52 2.33
PARKS 7,175.60 18,039.69 193,336 175,296.31 9.33
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 18,759.38 58,488.68 242,032 183,543.32 24.17
YOUTH CENTER 4,410.15 12,480.38 58,944 46,463.62 21.17
CABLE 13,141.09 37,967.82 173,646 135,678.18 21.87
PLANNING 14,737.79 41,450.20 187,367 145,916.80 22.12
CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000 80,000.00 .00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 1,308,142.50  1,308,142.50 1,861,294 553,151.50 70.28

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/20/2010  09:29AM PAGE: 1







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 442,872 442,872.00 .00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 75,000.00 219,100.00 887,677 668,577.00 24.68
LEGISLATIVE .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 2,035501.22  3,275,755.14 10,882,265  7,606,509.86 30.10
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (1,941,780.18 ) ( 2,803,168.53 ) ( 2) 2,803,166.53 (40,158,426.50)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/20/2010  09:29AM PAGE: 2









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 9,717.00 9,849.31 239,973 230,123.69 4.10

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 4,082.04 9,279.82 26,500 17,220.18 35.02

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 38.08 83.10 0 ( 83.10) .00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 70,000.00 207,100.00 519,352 312,252.00 39.88

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 83,837.12 226,312.23 785,825 559,512.77 28.80
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 54,045.84 196,554.77 785,825 589,270.23 25.01

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 54,045.84 196,554.77 785,825 589,270.23 25.01

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 29,791.28 29,757.46 0 ( 29,757.46) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

04/20/2010  09:41AM

PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 31,101.23 68,987.98 368,140 299,152.02 18.74

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 45.00 4,000 3,955.00 1.13

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 31,101.23 69,032.98 372,140 303,107.02 18.55
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 37,452.19 82,266.83 371,658 ( 289,391.17) 22.14

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 37,452.19 82,266.83 371,658 ( 289,391.17) 22.14

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 6,350.96 ) ( 13,233.85) 482 ( 13,715.85) ( 2,745.61)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/20/2010  09:41AM PAGE: 1








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Parks and Recreation Department

MEMORANDUM

Date: 04/21/10
To: Laurie Sullivan
From: Tom Lynch

RE: Item for Finance

From the minutes of 4-19-10

4. Swim Pond Shelter Project

Lynch talked about how $10,000 was budgeted for repairing the east side of the pool shelter. The
building had massive floor cracks, a bowed out wall, and a roof needing shingles. The budgeted
money would essentially re-create the old building.

Conversations over the winter led to a plan to tear down the old side, re-build the floor, re-build a
smaller version that matched the west section, and shingle the roof.

The new edition would make the building more usable for the pool as well as a shelter for public
use. If the pool was ever replaced with an aquatic center, the building would have many uses
moving forward.

It would take an additional $14,000 to complete the new addition. The project could start as early
as the beginning of May and be completed around the middle of June. The money would come
from the Park Development Fund (currently $61,946).

The Street and Parks Departments would be participating, as well as Steve Kittelson, and Norm

Brekken, in the project. Swangstu offered volunteers for the project

Motion by Odland, seconded by Swangstu, to recommend to Council to approve using $14,000
from the Park Development Fund to combine with the budgeted $10,000 to rebuild the east
portion of the pool shelter . Motion passed 2-0 (w/o quorum).

381 E. Main Street, Stoughton, Wl 53589 608.873.6677 fax 608.873.5519





Pool Remodel Project Costs

What we have:

In approximately 1990, a remodel project was done at the pool. The bathrooms were replaced, a
mechanical room was added and a life guard/registration room was constructed. The breezeway, old
bathrooms, concession room and storage area were left as is. Since then, this part of the building has
deteriorated greatly and is no longer functional. The southeast wall that encloses the storage area has
heaved and is in danger of falling down. This is due to the settling of the footings under the floor. In
turn, several large cracks have formed throughout the old part of the building. There is a hole in the roof
over the storage area. There are several locations on the block wall that need to be tuck pointed to close
rather large gaps.

What we will do:

With Parks/Street Dept labor we will remove the current concession and storage area and rebuild the
same. We will also replace the shingles on the breezeway which haven’t been replaces in at least 20 yrs.

What we will have:

We will have a new 20’x36’ concession and storage area. The existing concession area is not really
capable of selling concessions. It is small and lacks the necessary equipment to be a concession stand
(suitable electrical outlets and supply, water and a cleaning station). We will have suitable storage for
chlorine and pool supplies along with a necessary water supply for cleaning.

With some fence reconfiguration in the near future we could have a reservable shelter for gatherings
and events. The concession stand area could be used as a kitchen of sorts for shelter renters to plug in
crock pots, nesco’s and be able to lay out food that has already been prepared. The breezeway provides
adequate room for up to 15 picnic tables. This is a type of shelter that our city currently doesn’t have.
Should the pool ever be closed for an aquatic center or due to lack of funds to operate it, we would have
a building that is useable and an asset to our parks. By reconfiguring the fence we could also have
available bathrooms for the skate park and for people using the large shelter east of the pool. Currently,
we pay for a portable toilet to be brought in to serve the skate park and any shelter reservations that
occur.

But most importantly, we will have a safe, functional building that can be used for many years to come.
The following are the low bids for the pool remodel project.

1. Removing existing 36'x40’ concession, old bathroom, storage area and old concrete:
Street/Parks Dept labor

2. Constructing new concrete floor and footings: N&N Cement Labor and materials - $6,840.00
New plumbing for concession and storage areas: Vike Plumbing labor and materials - $5,900.00





4. Construction materials for new concession and storage area: Material only. Labor to be provided
by Parks/Street Dept - $10,000.00
5. Electrical Allowance: Labor to be provided by City Staff. $1,000.00

Project cost: $23,740.00
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STOUGHTON MANDT PARK






PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Monday, April 19, 2010
Hall of Fame Room

Present: Alderpersons Sonny Swangstu, Rollie Odland and Parks and Recreation Director Tom
Lynch

Absent: Paul Lawrence and Carl Chenoweth

Guests: Sean Brusegar, Karl Manthe, Greg Jensen

1. Call to Order
Meeting called to order by Swangstu at 6:00 PM.

2. Approval of Minutes for March 15, 2010
Motion by Odland, seconded by Swangstu, to approve the minutes from March 15, 2010. Motion
passed 2-0 (w/o quorum).

3. Communications
Nothing to report

4. Swim Pond Shelter Project

Lynch talked about how $10,000 was budgeted for repairing the east side of the pool shelter. The
building had massive floor cracks, a bowed out wall, and a roof needing shingles. The budgeted
money would essentially re-create the old building.

Conversations over the winter led to a plan to tear down the old side, re-build the floor, re-build a
smaller version that matched the west section, and shingle the roof.

The new edition would make the building more usable for the pool as well as a shelter for public
use. If the pool was ever replaced with an aquatic center, the building would have many uses
moving forward.

It would take an additional $14,000 to complete the new addition. The project could start as early
as the beginning of May and be completed around the middle of June. The money would come
from the Park Development Fund (currently $61,946).

The Street and Parks Departments would be participating, as well as Steve Kittelson, and Norm
Brekken, in the project. Swangstu offered volunteers for the project

Motion by Odland, seconded by Swangstu, to recommend to Council to approve using $14,000
from the Park Development Fund to combine with the budgeted $10,000 to rebuild the east
portion of the pool shelter . Motion passed 2-0 (w/o quorum).

6. Future Agenda ltems
Contracts with sport groups
Low ropes course
Riverside fishing pier

Motion to adjourn at 7:00 by Odland, seconded by Swangstu. Motion passed 2-0.





CITY OF STOUGHTON
BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 2010

FUND 223 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

ASSETS
223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV ( 30,192.83)
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 92,138.80
223-15100 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND .00
TOTAL ASSETS
61,945.97
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
223-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00
223-25400 DUE TO CONSTRUCTION FUND .00
223-25410 DUE TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND .00
TOTAL LIABILITIES
.00
FUND EQUITY
223-39000 FUND BALANCE 59,726.06
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 2,219.91
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 61,945.97

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 61,945.97






CITY OF STOUGHTON
REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

April 27, 2010

Presented By:

Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP
Ten Terrace Court
P.O. Box 7398
Madison, WI 53707-7398
800 362 7301

Heather S. Acker, CPA, Partner

Note: Actual data was derived from current and prior years audited financial statements





CITY OF STOUGHTON
2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

ANALYSIS OF GENERAL FUND BALANCE

Detail of Fund Balance 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Reserved $ 912,264 $ 1,072,560 $ 1,147,452 $ 1,614,144 $ 1,681,698
Designated 319,353 379,871 572,338 658,520 291,397
Undesignated 1,383,424 1,796,750 1,707,045 1,479,989 1,676,285
TOTAL $ 2,615,041 $ 3,249,181 $ 3,426,835 $ 3,752,653 $ 3,649,380
General Fund Balance Trends
$4,000,000
—0
$3,500,000 /
$3,000,000 _—
/ —o— Reserved
$2,500,000 )
==o— Designated
$2,000,000 / —e— Undesignated
$1,500,000 -— >@ —— ToTAL
+
$1,000,000 ®
$500,000 ————— —— =0
k \
$- , ,
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Expenditures

ANALYSIS OF GENERAL FUND BALANCE (cont.)

2005 2006 2007
Unreserved Fund Balance $ 1,702,777 $ 2,176,621 $ 2,279,383 $
7,575,258 7,433,722 8,150,323
% of expenditures 22.48% 29.28% 27.97%

Unreserved General Fund Balance as a Percentage of Expenditures

2008 2009
2,138,509 $ 1,967,682
8,331,596 7,946,450

25.67% 24.76%

33%

31% X 31.36%

29.28%
29%

-—— General Fund Actual

27% / 27.97%
25%

0,
—-o

== GFOA recommended

23% /

minimum

[ ¢

% 2008 Median -
Reference

21% 22.48%
19%
17% c o o o) o
15%
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

GFOA recommended range for % of expenditures:
2008 Median - Reference: 31.36%

Reference values for the population range: 10,000 to 15,000 generated from 2008 Baker Tilly municipal client data for Wisconsin.

no less than 2 months of regular GF operating expenditures
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT OUSTANDING

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Total General Obligation (G.O) Debt (net)
City $ 14,807,646 $ 15,063,516 $ 19,289,851 $ 18,366,689 $ 18,580,000
Less: Funds available for debt - (300,731) (303,771) (834,711) (762,772)
TOTAL $ 14,807,646 $ 14,762,785 $ 18,986,080 $ 17,531,978 $ 17,817,228
Population 12,753 12,800 12,865 12,840 12,865
G.O. Debt Capacity $ 42,922,960 $ 46,346,550 $ 48,341,550 $ 49,598,840 $ 49,108,090
G.O. debt per capita $ 1,161 $ 1,153 $ 1,476 $ 1,365 $ 1,385
% of debt limit 34% 32% 39% 35% 36%

Percentage of Debt Limit G.O. Debt Outstanding - Per Capita

100% $6,000
90% M Reference -
80% High $5,000
70%
M Reference - $4,000
60% Median
50% $3,000
40% Reference -
30% - Low $2,000
20%
. W City of $1,000 -
10% Stoughton
0% - s
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

2006-2007 Reference values for the population range: 10,000 to 15,000 taken from MunicpalFacts09 publication by the Wisconsin Taxpayers Alliance, 2009.
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CITY OF STOUGHTON

2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

ANALYSIS OF DEBT SERVICE - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Total Debt Service
Principal* $ 1,191,931 $ 1,351,754 $ 1,439,879 $ 1,493,162 $ 1,523,177
Interest 620,515 629,663 662,014 1,012,148 835,966
TOTAL $ 1,812,446 $ 1,981,417 $ 2,101,893 $ 2,505,310 $ 2,359,143
Total Non-Capital Expenditures
Total governmental funds expenditures* $ 12,300,138 $ 13,594,397 $ 16,740,147 $ 15,033,778 $ 14,633,842
Less: capital outlay (1,805,167) (2,917,952) (5,375,946) (2,788,664) (2,633,478)
TOTAL NON-CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $ 10,494,971 $ 10,676,445 $ 11,364,201 $ 12,245,114  $ 12,000,364
* excludes refunded principal
% of debt service to
non-capital expenditures 17.27% 18.56% 18.50% 20.46% 19.66%
Debt Service to Non-Capital Expenditures
60%
X 53.71% =@ City of Stoughton
50%
==@=—Bond Rating
40% Agencies
Recommendation
30% X '2_‘?;18 Reference -
21.38%
20% @ __' '=7 + . —0 19.66% 4 f/loe%eiaieference-
17.27% 18.56% 18.50% 20.46%
10% X 2008 Reference -
X 5.88% Low
0%
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Bond rating agencies recommended % 20.00%
2008 Reference - High: 53.71%
2008 Reference - Median: 21.38%
2008 Reference - Low: 5.88%

Reference values for the population range: 10,000 to 15,000 generated from 2008 Baker Tilly municipal client data for Wisconsin.
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Total Revenues
Taxes $
Intergovernmental

Licenses and permits

Fines, forfeitures and penalties

Public charges for services
Intergovernmental charges for services
Special Assessments

Investment Income & Miscellaneous

TOTAL $

% of Total Revenue

GENERAL & DEBT SERVICE FUND REVENUES

2005

5,070,606
1,641,496
127,242
172,555
1,651,036

91,003

769,710

9,523,648

%

53% $
17%
1%
2%
17%
0%
1%
8%

100% $

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

—_ e

—

10%

2005 2006 2007

A

0% 4#0;;

2008

2009

% 2008 % 2009
53% $ 5,916,727 51% $ 6,640,573
18% 1,843,957 16% 1,814,270
1% 120,953 1% 91,081
2% 116,279 1% 113,943
15% 1,741,906 15% 1,621,702
0% 1,043,909 9% 48,783
1% 93,326 1% 6,219
10% 824,957 % 573,010
100% $ 11,702,014 100% $ 10,909,581

Total Revenue

%

61%
17%
1%
1%
15%
0%
0%
5%

100%

2006 % 2007
5,322,956 54% $ 5,475,398
1,875,712 19% 1,808,949
125,633 1% 112,536
202,154 2% 241,325
1,411,430 14% 1,546,449
- 0% -
73,549 1% 68,528
_ 80139 9% 1083259
9,881,573 100% $ 10,306,444
$7
12}
c
Taxes 2
= 36
=—8— Intergovernmental
$5
—®—Licenses and permits
Fines, forfeitures and s
penalties
~@—Public Charges for $3
Services
=—&— Intergovernmental $2
charges for services
—8—Special Assessments 81
Investment Income &
Miscellaneous $-

2006

2007
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

2009 GENERAL & DEBT SERVICE FUND REVENUES

Total Revenues: $10,909,581

Investment Income &

Intergovernmental charges for Miscellaneous
. 0,
Fines, forfeitures and penalties sero\gl/ces Special Assessments &
1% . 70 Y
Public charges for services 0%
15%

Licenses and permits
1%

Intergovernmental
17%

Taxes
61%

B Taxes

B Intergovernmental

B Licenses and permits

B Fines, forfeitures and
penalties

OPublic charges for services

O Intergovernmental charges
for services

O Special Assessments

Olnvestment Income &
Miscellaneous
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CITY OF STOUGHTON

2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Total Expenditures
General Government

Public Safety
Public Works

Culture, recreation and education

Debt Service*

TOTAL

GENERAL & DEBT SERVICE FUND EXPENDITURES

2005

$ 1,407,045
3,221,088
1,623,866
1,323,259

1,812,446

$ 9387704

%

15% $
34%
17%
14%
19%

100% $

*Excludes debt refunding of $6,450,000 in 2008 and $3,323,513 in 2009

40%

% of Total Expenditures

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

—
—
(O e~ __ o———0
Py ~ T N
—
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

2006 %

1,406,792 15%
3,060,572  33%
1,566,975 17%
1,399,383 15%

1,972,598 21%

$ 9406320 100%

—@— General
Government

—®—Public Safety

—&—Public Works

Culture,
Recreation and
education

—&— Debt Service*

2,072,837

$

Millions

2007

1,830,075
3,227,254
1,657,422
1,435,572

10,223,160

% 2008 % 2009

18% $ 1,588,026 15% $ 1,444,752
32% 3,387,801 31% 3,455,957
16% 1,869,375 17% 1,818,931
14% 1,486,394  14% 1,226,810
20% 2,489,682  23% 2,402,076
100% $ 10,821,278 100% $ 10,348,526

Total Expenditures

%

14%
33%
18%
12%
23%

100%

$4.0

$3.5

$3.0

’\,//

$2.5

-

$2.0

$1.5

i

$1.0

$0.5

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

2009 GENERAL & DEBT SERVICE FUND EXPENDITURES

Total Expenditures: $10,348,526

General Government
Debt Service* 14%
23%

B General Government

B Public Safety

Culture, recreation and B Public Works

education
12%
@ Culture, recreation and
Public Safety education
. 33%
Public Works .
18% ODebt Service*

*Excludes debt refunding of $6,450,000 in 2008 and $3,323,513 in 2009
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